SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1870/2014

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. v. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 51229 of 2014 titled as Anoop Prabhakar and others versus Union of India and others pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad at Uttar Pradesh.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master