INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

1870/2014

S

UNION OF INDIA

Petiti

oner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY AND ORS

Respon

dent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kumar Parimal, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite earlier order

failed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 4,5

and me is

last opportunity four weeks 6. However, as ti

granted.

Counter affidavit, though last opportunity granted, has

not been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1

nd 2. .

> Accordingly their right to file counter affidavit

stands

closed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.13

11:24:54 IST

List again on 27.10.2015. Reason:

(SURAJIT DE

Registra

Y) r

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010382552014/truecopy/order-8.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com