## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1870/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY AND ORS (with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6 are yet not served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti notice. Notice be accordingly issued. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of the service.

Opportunity for the remaining respondents to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 11.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar