## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1870/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kumar, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 4 to 6 within four weeks time.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already been declined the opportunity to file counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 3,7 and 8 despite due service.

List again on 11.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar